Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: UCC Financing Statement Amendment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank	11/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benchcraft, LLC
Street Address:	One Berkline Drive
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37813

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D383325
Patent Number:	D382720
Patent Number:	D382416
Patent Number:	D381527
Patent Number:	D381220
Patent Number:	D381219
Patent Number:	D381218
Patent Number:	D380912
Patent Number:	D379723
Patent Number:	D379565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0097

PATENT

500367542

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive
Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Senior Legal Asst
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39988-17 DRG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gasiorowski

Total Attachments: 3
source=A#page1.tif
source=A#page2.tif

source=A#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0098

EATHAM & WATKINS 885 Third Avenue, 10th Floor New York, NY 10022 brianna.carlisle@lw.com	LATHAM & WATKINS 885 Third Avenue, 10th Floor New York, NY 10022 brianna.carlisle@lw.com	NAME & PHONE OF C Brianna Carlisic	S (front and back) CAREFULLY CONTACT AT FILER [optional]		DELAWARE DEPARTME U.C.C. FILING FILED 07:05 PM 1 INITIAL FILING NUN	SECTION 1/03/200
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILLING OFFICE USE ONLY Intrial Financing Statement Mentified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Termination Statement Continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. CONTINUATION: Electiveness of the Financing Statement Mentified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Electiveness of the Financing Statement Mentified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Electiveness of the Financing Statement Mentified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Continuation Statement. CONTINUATION: Electiveness of the Financing Statement Mentified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued to the additional party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this continuation Statement is continued for the security such as secured party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party suthorizing this Continuation Statement is continued above with respect to security interest(s)	INTEL PROVISOR STATEMENT FILES 20631287 2/19/2002 TERMINATION: Becknesses of the Financing Statement Identified above in terminated with respect to according interesting of the Secured Parky authorizing this Termination Statement is entitled above with respect to according interesting of the Secured Parky authorizing this Termination Statement is CONTINUATION: Excellenance of the Financing Statement Identified above with respect to according interesting of the Secured Parky authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional parking in grant Statement Identified above with respect to according interesting of the Secured Parky authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional parking in grant Statement Identified above with respect to according interesting of the Secured Parky authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional parking in grant Statement Identified above with respect to according interesting of the Secured Parky authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional parking in Statement Identified above with respect to according to the Secured Parky authorizing this Continuation Statement Identified above with respect to according to the Secured Parky authorizing the Continuation Statement Identified Statement Identified above with respect to according to the Secured Parky authorizing the Secured Parky authorizing Identified Statement Identified Identifi	LATHAM 885 Third	& WATKINS Avenue, 10th Floor		AMENDMENT NUMBER	R: 431024
Desired flow records In the filed flow records In the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement Interest	TERMINATION: Electioness of the Financing Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to security interesting of the Secured Party surforcing Bit Termination Statement.	·		THE ABOVE SI		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above with respect to security Interest(s) of the Secured Party sulfiorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional pariod provided by applicable law. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of exeignee in item 7s or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of exeignor in item 9. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affocts Debtor gr Secured Party of record. Check only gng of these two boxes. Ites check gng of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. Ites check gng of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. Ites check gng of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. Ites check gng of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. Ites check gng of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. INFORMATION: ADDITIONAL CONTROLLED TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Mantified above with respect to security Interest(s) of the Secured Party subnotcing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable lew. AMENDMENT (PARTY (INFORMATION): The Amendment effects Debtor or Secured Party of second. Check only one of these two bonne. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): The Amendment effects Debtor or Secured Party of second. Check only one of these two bonne. AME check gas of the following three boars and provide appropriate information in literate 6 and/or 7. AME CHANGED FOR INFORMATION: The Amendment effects of board information in literate 6 and/or 7. CHANGED FOR INFORMATION: A part of the following the period of the following the period of the following period by the second of the second name of the following period by the second of the second name of the second of the sec	20631287 2/19	2/2002		to be filed [for record] (or record). REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	orded) in the
ASSIGNMENT (rull or partial): Give name of essignee in item 7s or 7b and eddress of assignee in item 7s; and also give name of essignor in item 9. MENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two bures.	ASSIGNMENT (Put or partial): Ohe name of essignee in item 7s or 7b and eddess of assignee in item 7s or 7b and eddess of assignee in item 7s or 7b and eddess of assignee in item 7s or 7b and eddess of assignee in item 7s or 7b and eddess of assignee in item 7s or 7b and eddess of assignee in item 7s or 7b and eddess of assignee in item 8. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affocts Deblor or Secured Party of record. Check only gag of these two burses. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): The Amendment affocts Deblor or Secured Party of record name ADD name: Complete item 7s or 7b, and education in item 6 and/or 7. CHANGED amendment affords a size of a size					
MENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment effects □ Debtor or □ Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. **Mac check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address/dress: Please refer to the detailed instructions □ DELETE name: Give record name □ ADD name: Complete item 7 acr7b, and also item 7. CHANGE name and/or address/dress: Please refer to the detailed instructions □ DELETE name: Give record name □ ADD name: Complete item 7 acr7b, and also item 7. CHANGE name and/or address/dress: Please refer to the detailed instructions □ DELETE name: Give record name □ also only pred theme 7 acr7b, and also item 7. CHANGE name and/or address/dress: Please refer to the detailed instructions □ DELETE name: Give record name □ across only pred theme 7 acr7b, and also item 7. CHANGE Name and or across of a perty. □ DELETE name: Give record name □ across only pred theme 7 acr7b, and also item 7. CHANGE Name and or across of a perty. □ DELETE name: Give record name □ across only pred theme 7 acr7b, and also item 7. CHANGE Name and or across of a perty. □ DELETE name: Give record name □ across only pred theme 7 acr7b, and also item 7. CHANGE Name and or across of a perty. □ DELETE name: Give record name □ across only pred theme 7 acr7b, and across only pred theme 7 across only pred theme 7 acr6b, and across only pred theme 7 acr6b, acr6b, across only pred theme 7 acr	AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment effects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only gain of these two biscase. Also check gain of the following three boses and provide appropriate information in larms 6 acidor 7. CHANGE menandhreaddress. Please where the debtodies inductions DECET manner. Give record name acidor 7. CHANGE manner of the following permitted depts of acidot. CHANGE manner of the following permitted depts of acidot. CHANGE manner of the following permitted depts of acidot. CHANGE DEPT INFORMATION: So. GRGANIZATION'S NAME TO. RIGHT STAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX TO. RIGHT STAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MALINING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTR SEENSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gain box. Describs collaberal of acided or glas entire present only acided on give sentire present description, or describe colleteral estimated by reference. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of essignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor we acide the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor we acide conducted a cold the read of the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor we acide the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor we acide the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor we acide conducting Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor we acide conducting Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor we acide the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor which the province of the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor which the province of the authorized and polar name or DEBTOR authorizing this Angendment. JOHN CHANGE OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of essignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an	continued for the addi	tionel period provided by applicable law.			
Use check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Please return to the detailed in structions Introduction plants and/or address: Please return to the detailed in structions Introduction plants and/or address: Please return to the detailed in structions Introduction plants and plants and plants are introductions. CHANGE name and/or address: Please return to the detailed in structions Introduction plants and plants are introductions. CHANGE name and/or address: Please return to the detailed in structions Introduction plants are introductions. CHANGE name and or give and plants are interested in struction and plants. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 7, and also item 7. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 7, and also item 7. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 7, and also item 7. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 7, and also item 7. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 7, and also item 7. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 7, and also item 7. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 7, and also item 7. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 7, and also item 7. ADD name: Complete item 7 and 8, and 9, and	AND CHARGE THE RESONAGE TWO PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of easignor, if this is an Amendment sudfocided by a Debtor well and so condicided in the color of the color o	<u> </u>				· · · · ·
COUNTRY SEEMSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, If any Describe collateral description, or describe collateral descripted.	GRANDATION: Se. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: Te. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX Th. NIDVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MILDIE NAME SUFFIX MILDIE NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MILDIE NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX TO ORGANIZATION TO THE POSTAL CODE COUNTR SEE INSTRUCTIONS CRAANZATION COLLATERAL CHANGE): chack only and box. Describe collaberal description see Annex I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. WAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of easignor, if this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtox will discontinuated the state than authorizing Debtox, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtox, check bere and an enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. JEST ORGANIZATION STAME JPMorgan Chase Bank (F/K/A The Chase Manhattan Bank), as Collateral Agent	Also check <u>one</u> of the folio	wing three boxes and provide appropriate information in	items 6 and/or 7.		
66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: To. ORGANIZATION'S NAME To. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORG	GE. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME GE. ITAL TYPE OF ORGANIZATION GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL TYPE OF ORGANIZATION GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL TYPE OF ORGANIZATION GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL TYPE OF ORGANIZATION GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL TYPE OF ORGANIZATION GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL TYPE OF ORGANIZATION GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TO COULT INFO RE TALL THE POSTAL CODE GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL THE POSTAL CODE GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL THE POSTAL CODE GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE COULT INFO RE TALL THE POSTAL CODE GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE SAME OF THE COULT INFO RESIDENCE. GE. ORGANIZATION OF THE SAME OF THE SAMENDMENT (INTO OF GENEROUS, If this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment sufforted by a Debtor will discontained by a Uniform of The Coult Info Residence o	in recents to changing I	he name/address of a porty.	DELETÉ asme: Give record name to be deleted in flem 6g or 6b.	ADD name: Complete item 7e or7 elso complete items 7e-7g (if appli	b, end also item 70 cebie).
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			•		
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	BE INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	NAME	TEIRSTNAME	IMIDOLE NAME	ISUEFIX
To ORGANIZATION'S NAME TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE To TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collaboral Middled or added, or give entire prestated collateral description, or describe collateral pessigned.	To. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	The state of the s	· ·	FIRST TIME	ALL TOWNS	Sorrac
75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY SEEHISTRUCTIONS ORGANIZATION	The individual's last name					
MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY SEEHISTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any CREANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collaboral X deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral essigned.	MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTR SERISTRICTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 76. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 75. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 15. ORGANIZATION 75. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 15. ORGANIZATION		in street			
SEEHISTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collaboral X deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral resigned.	SEEHISTRIKCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID W, If any ORGANIZATION	76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
ORGANIZATION OBTION OBTION ON IN	AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only gag box. Describe collateral description see Annex I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Or collateral description see Annex I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. WAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of easignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor we take collateral or adde the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Sec. ORGANIZATION'S NAME JP Morgan Chase Bank (F/K/A The Chase Manhattan Bank), as Collateral Agent	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ORGANIZATION OBTION OBTION ON IN	AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only and box. Describe collateral description see Annex I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. OF collateral description see Annex I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. HAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of easignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor with dide collateral or adde the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. JPMorgan Chase Bank (F/K/A The Chase Manhattan Bank), as Collateral Agent	ALE INSTRUMENTALIS	Laborations II more as assistanted	7/ 1/2020/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07/07	7-0004	
MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collaboral	AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): chack only ging box. Describe collaboral description see Annex I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. Or collateral description see Annex I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. WAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of easignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment sufficited by a Debtor with did a collateral or adde the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and entername of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Security of the collateral Agent JPMorgan Chase Bank (F/K/A The Chase Manhattan Bank), as Collateral Agent	SPERISIRUCIONS	ORGANIZATION *	A. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID W, IT SHY	_
	udds collatoral or adde the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. See ORGANIZATION'S NAME JPMorgan Chase Bank (F/K/A The Chase Manhattan Bank), as Collateral Agent	Describe colluteral 🔀 de	ieted or added, or give entire restated collate			
	JPMorgan Chase Bank (F/K/A The Chase Manhattan Bank), as Collateral Agent					
ids collateral or adde the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dds collateral or adds the	authorizing Debior, or if this is a Termination authorized			l by a Debbor whi
dds collateral or adde the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.		dds collateral or adds the	authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized	by a Debtor, check here and entername of DE	BTOR authorizing this Amendment.	l by a Debtor whi

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0099

ANNEX I

AMENDMENT

Initial Financing Statement File # 20631287

Collateral Released and Deleted: Any and all assets conveyed to Berkline/BenchCraft Holdings, LLC and/or its subsidiaries or affiliates pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Berkline/BenchCraft Holdings, LLC, The Berkline Corporation, Universal Furniture Limited, Furnishings International Inc. and LifeStyle Furnishings International Ltd. dated as of March 6, 2002.

PATENT

REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0100

Supplement to the UCC Financing Statement Amendment

Schedule A **Patents** Security Interest Recorded at Reel 8022 Frame 0001

ent Titles	Patent No.	Application No.
	D383325	29033394
	D382720	29054128
	D382416	29052050
	D381527	29053035
	D381220	29052102
	D381219	29052080
	D381218	29052051
	D380912	29044267
	D379723	29043399
	D379565	29043411
	ent Titles	D383325 D382720 D382416 D381527 D381220 D381219 D381218 D380912 D379723

K&E 12112273.4K&E 12112273.3 DAI 398644v.1

RECORDED: 10/02/2007

REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0101

PATENT